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Regional Arts & Culture Grants 
Auckland Funded Projects 2025-2026 

Round one 
 
The Regional Arts and Culture grants programme is designed to enable organisations, 
communities and artists to deliver arts and culture projects and activities across the 
Auckland region. Grants delivered through this programme support the implementation of 
Toi Whītiki, Auckland’s Arts and Culture Strategic Action Plan.  
 
Following consultation with staff and external arts sector professionals based on the arts 
and culture assessment matrix criteria, a total of $482,400 was granted: $257,000 to twenty-
three audience development and programming grants; $30,400 to three business and 
capacity project grants and $195,000 to five returning strategic relationship grants.  
 
The Regional Arts and Culture Grants Programme budget is allocated under the following 
three categories:  
 
Audience development and programming project grants: These grants support the 
delivery of a wide range of high-quality arts and cultural experiences that would not 
otherwise be economically viable. These projects should be capable of attracting audiences 
from across the Auckland region.  
 
Business and capacity development project grants: These grants are intended to 
increase the professionalism and build the sustainability of regional arts and culture 
organisations through the development of strategic, business and marketing plans; 
feasibility studies; organisational development and digital/web development activities.  
 
Strategic relationship grants: These grants are single or multi-year funding relationships 
with a small number of strategic organisations operating at the regional level. These 
organisations are or are capable of becoming the ‘cornerstones’ of a thriving arts and culture 
sector in Auckland. 
 

Organisation Activity Funding Allocation  

Audience development and programming 

Te Pou WET $10,000 

Te Tuhi Contemporary Art Trust 

Te Ana o Hine: a carving shed for women at 

Te Tuhi $20,000 

Nightsong 

Delivery of Regional Auckland Touring 

Project for Tamariki & Whānau $10,000 

Nancy Wijohn 

Mythosoma: Tāmaki Rehearsal + Public 

Engagement Series $16,000 

Hawaiiki Tu Maori Leadership Programme Performance. $8,000 

MyLaunchPad FETU Creative Forum $10,000 

Prowl Productions Ltd Prowl Mini Fest Whacking for Auckland Pride $15,000 

NZ Choral Federation Inc Tāmaki Makaurau SingFest 2025 $5,000 



Raukatauri Music Therapy 
Centre Community music for tangata whaikaha 

$10,000 

Samesame But Different Samesame But Different LGBTQIA+ Festival $16,000 

Toi Ora 
Innovative creative classes for whānau and 
supporters $10,000 

Girls Rock Aotearoa To The Front Tāmaki Makaurau 2026 $5,000 

Te Kowhai Print Trust Inc Printopia 2026 $15,000 

Lynne Cardy - TiSA Theatre in Schools Aotearoa - pilot $15,000 

Hand Pulled Collective Pork and Poll Taxes Remount  2026 $10,000 

Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Through The Roof 2025 $10,000 

LH Combine C/O Paeaneer 
Foundation Beatdown International Championships 2025 $12,000 

Audio Foundation 
Audio Foundation Public Programmes 
2025/26 $15,000 

Arts East Chinese Art Appreciation Programme $10,000 

NZ Barok Incorporated NZ Barok 2026 annual programme $5,000 

Proudly Asian Theatre Fresh Off The Page - Proudly Asian Theatre $10,000 

Save Fine Arts Library Trust Samoa House Library programme $10,000 

The Little Family Foundation All Ages Live $10,000 

Total  $257,000 

Business capacity and development 

Performing Arts Network New 

Zealand 

The Performing Arts Network New Zealand 

(PANNZ) 2026 Arts Market $10,000 

The Massive Company Trust Massive Theatre Company website upgrade $12,000 

Glass Ceiling Arts Collective  Development of new website $8,400 

Total  $30,400 

Strategic relationship grants  

Nightsong 

Provide high-quality, relevant, and accessible 
original NZtheatre, benefiting the wider 
communities of Tāmaki Makaurau by actively 
promoting inclusion, diversity, equity, and 
access. 

$45,000 per annum 
for three years 

The Big Idea 

Provide a platform for knowledge sharing, 
networking, work and gig opportunities and 
financial independence for arts professionals 
by offering a suite of integrated online and 
face-to-face services. 

$30,000 per annum 
for three years 

Massive Company 

Provide a professional contemporary physical 
ensemble company for young people, 
creating new theatre with emerging and 
professional actors, directors, and writers 

$45,000 per annum 
for three years 

Auckland Pride 
Provide a year-round arts capability and 
capacity building initiative: Pride Develops. 

$30,000 per annum 
for two years 



Auckland Festival of 
Photography 

Provide a diverse year-round region wide 
programme, including NZ's premium 
international photographic festival. 

$45,000 per annum 
for three years 

Total  $195,000 

TOTAL RECOMMENDED  $482,400 

 


